Data from an interim analysis of a multicentre, randomised, controlled phase II study (AIO KRK 0604) support the use of 

capecitabine at a starting dose of 800 mg/m2 for 2 weeks every 3 weeks in combination with irinotecan and bevacizumab for 

the first-line treatment of patients with metastatic colorectal cancer. One hundred fifteen (115) patients were randomised to 

treatment with capecitabine combined with irinotecan (XELIRI) and bevacizumab: capecitabine (800 mg/m2 twice daily for 2 

weeks followed by a 7-day rest period), irinotecan (200 mg/m2 as a 30 minute infusion on day 1 every 3 weeks), and